the Company for a term of five (5) consecutive financial years, commencing from April 1, 2025 up to March 31, 
2030, for conducting the audit of the secretarial and related records of the Company, at such terms and 
conditions including remuneration of ₹2,75,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand only) per annum, plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of actual out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the audit. The 
remuneration may be revised from time to time, based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee and 
approval of the Board of Directors, having regard to the scope, complexity, and volume of work involved.